FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-28-1999	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		NLY _	_
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissio	101156820	cord the attached origin	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
,			o Optical Co., Ltd.
Tetsuya ORI			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Internal Address:	670 PTO
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1-324	4 Uetake
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		ř
Other		Chy:Omiya City /	Saitama 330, JAPANState:ZIP:
Execution Date: September	10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address((es) attached? 🛘 Yes 🔻 No
If this document is being filed toge A. Patent Application No.(s)	ether with a new application, the	execution date of the applicati	ionis:S <u>eptember 10, 199</u> 9
	Additional numbers attack	ned? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold International		Total number of application	ns and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Bruce Y	. Arnold	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$_40.00
		☑ Enclosed	İ
		Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX	x 585	8. Deposit account number	. de 00
City: Great Falls S	tate: VA ZIP: 22066		is page if saying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TI		00000013 69
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	d belief, the foregoing informa	ntion is true and correct and a	<u> </u>
Bruce Y. Arnold Name of Person Signing		Signature Total number of pages of	September 16, 1999 Date September sheet: 3
OND N. 0054 0044 (202 4/04)		REEL: 010	0261 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Tetsuya ORI employed by FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD, 1-324

Uetake, Omiya City, Saitama 330, Japan have invented new and useful improvements in an

IMAGE-READING LENS, for which I have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the

United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, with offices at <u>1-324</u>

<u>Uetake, Omiya City, Saitama 330, Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., for the territory of the United States of America, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by me on the // the day of 1999, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD., its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0924

Attorney Docket No. 25-134

AND, I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and I hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said <u>FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 10th day of Nep. , 1999, at Omiya City, Japan.

Witness:

Tetsuya Ori (L.S.)
Tetsuya ORI

2

PATENT REEL: 010261 FRAME: 0925